/

MISCELLANEOQUS INCIDENT REPORT

NATURE OF COMPLAINT CASE NUMBER PATROL ZONE
Suspicious Behavior 19-007399 14

INCIDIENT LOCATION DATE OF INCIDENT TIME

4640 North Henry Boulevard Stockbridge GA 30281 |04/22/2019 1400
COMPLAINANT DATE OF BIRTI PHONE NUMBER

City of Stockbridge 770-389-7900

COMPLAINANTS ADDRESS

4640 North Henry Boulevard Stockbridge, GA 30281

NARRATIVE

months.

an expedient time frame.

The issues ranged from the following:

On Monday, 04/22/19, | met with staff in the city of Stockbridge City Hall in regatds to concerns
regarding a citizen (Randazzo) residing within the city limits of Stockbridge The subject has voiced
concerns to representatives of the city of Stockbridge over several issues during a course of several

. Frustration over a pfne tree damaging a family home and requesting help from the city
of Stockbridge.
. Frustrations over open records request and displeasure in not receiving the request in

. Displeasure over the proposed construction of an amphitheater near the Randazzo
home in which the subjects sends an email stating "l may as well bulidoze my fucking

home. Thanks, assholes."

I was informed there were no direct threats to anyone, but the City of Stockbridge staff wanted the
incidents documented because of concern due to the emails received. Printouts of several emails
were attached to this report and | was informed there may be more emails provided at a later time fo
also document the contact the subject has with the representatives of Stockbridge.

INVESTIGATING OFFICERS SIGNATURE NUMBER supﬁtxw NUMBER
D. Johnson 5063 = e Mo w | 3915
R




Randy Knighton

From;
Sent;
Ta;
Subject;

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:;

%] 2214

19-00 7399

John Blount

Wednesday, December 26, 2018 11:58 AM

Randy Knighton; Camilla Moote; Vanessa Hollday
Fwd: Amphitheater

From: Neroc ozzardand <corenmhr@gmail.com>
Date: December 25, 2018 at 4:29:26 PM EST

To: athomas@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov, nrobinson®@cityofstockbridge-
ga.gov, iblount@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov, ealexander@cityofstockbridge-

ga.gov, lgantt@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

Subject: Amphitheater

I may as well bulldoze my fucking house. Thanks, assholes.




1 1-0073 44

Rand! Knighton —_

From: James Touchton

Sent: Thursday, Octobar 25, 2018 2:04 PM
To: Ky Parker

Subject: Fwd: Cleveland

Can you track this address down?

All the best,

James

James R, Touchtoh

Economic Development Director

City of StockBridge

Emall: jTouchton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov
Cell: 770-823-0781 (Personal)

Cell: 678-978-0648 (City Cell)
www.stockbridgega.gov

T —

Sent from my IPhone

Begln forwarded message:

From: Neroc ozzardand <corenmhr@gmail.com>
Date: October 25, 2018 at 12:59:36 PM EDT

To: jtouchton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

Subject: Cleveland

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ysmLASTgblY

Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq.

Ohio sucks, Atlanta sucks. Carl Vinson dressed in womens underwear.

You were literally at Carl Vinson when they were drawing the amphitheater on the Horvath lot.

No one wants this, You'll be gone from here In 2 years after you and June Wood spend the $12 million.

Now, I'd like some resources better than the one page GIS PDF, or the GIS site that's nothing more than
boilerplate ESR] crap,




Randy Knighton

From: CorenMHR . <corenmhr@gmail.com>

Sant; Thutsday, September 28, 2017 8:07 AM

To: Randy Knighton

Subject: Rei A request from a displaced family at 111 Bryant Street

Mr Knighton,

it seems the situation has changed, I'm choosing to pay off my house and make the repairs myself with 510k ins. payout
Possibly a modest construction loan to update Interlor,

Thank you for your time and consideration, When we have our mortgage burning party in about 2 months, you're
invited,

I'd like to add. I think it would be advantageous to the city to open up those houses for spacial circumstances such as
this. Possibly even section 87 Just a good humanitarian as well as financial idea In my oplnion.

Sunny.

On Wed, Sep 27, 2017 at 6:10 PM, Randy Knighton <rknighton@stockbridge.onmicrosoft.com> wrote:

Sunny Randazzo,

Thank you for your inquiry. | am sorry to hear about the challenges you are facing at the current time. Is there a best
time for me to contact you tomorrow?

Randy D. Knighton, ICMA-CM, AICP
City Manager
City of Stockbrdge

4640 North Henry Blvd.

Stackbridge, GA 30281
Phone; 770-389-7904

rknlghton@cltyofstockbrldpe-ga.gov




From: CorenMHR . [mailto:corenmhr@gmall.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2017 2:42 PM

To: Randy Knighton <rknighton@stockbridge.onmicrosaft.coms>
Subject: A request from a displaced family at 111 Bryant Street

To Mr. Knighton, Mayor Neal, and members of the council.
Hello. I'm Sunny Randazzo.

My home was hit by a pine on 9/11/2017, The damage was extensive and we're
ezxpecting to rebuild 2/3, Although the lnsurance ia still crunching numbers
we have coverage for non~use/rental. When construction begins at 111 Bryant
we will need to vacate for 2-4 months. The City holds three vacant homes on
Lee St. Less than 1/4 mile from my home.

I propose we attempt to keep the money in the city by allowing my family of
3 to rent one of the properties. It would be cheaper for my insurance
company. It would allow the city to recoup funds for the maintenance you
perform on the three yards. It would allow me to keep a close eye on
construction and ensure I can not only rebuild wmy home properly, but also
raise the property values of others here in the neighborhood.

Thank you for any consideration of the matter, regardless of the outcome.

1

corenmhr@gmail.com

Home 678 379 8045
Cell 678 580 7926




Randy Knighton

From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

Sent; Thursday, April 18, 2019 12:01 PM

To; Randy Knighton

Subject: Seeking updated comment on Eagles Landing Threats
Attachments; IMAGQ018,JPG

Helio,

My name is Michael and | represent a new media outlet In Henry County.

| am sending this seeking updated comment from Mr. Knighton on a story we're writing concerning false accusations
made in the ELERC press release concerning persons arrested over threats,

It has recently come to light through court records (attached) that the terroristic threat charge Is uncorroborated. My
research shows the detective has 3 unfounded terroristic threat charges In the last 18 months. The detective lives in the
country club, The HCPD and HCSO have confirmed no other persons arrested In connection with the alleged threat, Mr.
Randazzo states, "1 haven't threatened or harassed anyone."

The warrant, incident report, and Randazzos phone record seem to back up his statement.

Do you have any comments concerning the accuracy of the Detective Fisher or the press release that lead to the
unfounded arrest?

You were previously quoted on 11 Alive...

"The city of Stockbridge learned Sunday of the reported incident involving a threat by a private citizen to a member of
the committee,” .

sald Randy Knighton, city manager. "The reported Incident is unfortunate and bothersome. We will continue to advocate
civility in all community discussions. Stockbridge continues to be a community of hard-working Americans. We
encourage community members 1o stay engaged at all times."

Would you care to comment again, now that the charge is proven unfounded?

We welcome any other thoughts you have in this matter, or any matter.
We're aiming for an April 31 deadline.

Thank you for your time,

., Michael Randazzo - Owner/Editor of The Stockbridge Amphitheater, a news corporation.
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.stockbridgeamphitheater.com&c=F,1,1yVE)x-
K9BoHNJ1zg01.CAdeutNgCoL6dVSX27aDnCI4TnKoVEozvgpLMAQavlinlaKWQ8nOPcQoWIsMYg3zmalj-
hNOw2gZb7UtgzWNfeRgN2kYwhkED9g,, &typo=1

Disclaimer: | am soliciting for public news comment lawfully as a member
of the Georgia First Amendment Foundation under OCGA 50-18-70 OCGA
50-14-1 and the First Amendment. We are in no way affiliated with the
future Stockbridge Amphitheater project or the City of Stockbridge nor

1




\q- 007299

From; ' James Touchten

Sent; Thursday, October 25, 2018 2,04 PM
To: Ky Parker

Subject: Fwd; Cleveland

Can you track this address down?

Alf the best,

James

James R, Tauchton

Economic Development Director

City of StockBridge

Email: JTouchton@cityofstockbridee-ga.gov
Cell: 770-823-0781. (Personal)

Celi: 578-978-0648 (City Cell)
www.stockbridgega.gov

=

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Neroc ozzardand <corenmhr@gmail.com>
Date: October 25, 2018 at 12:59:36 PM EDT

To: jtouchton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

Subject: Cleveland

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ysmLASTgblY

Under the Georgla Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq.

Ohlo sucks. Atlanta sucks. Carl Vinson dressed In womens underwear,

You were literally at Carl Vinson when they were drawing the amphitheater on the Horvath Iolt.

No one wants this, You'll be gone from here in 2 years after you and June Wood spend the $12 million.

Now, I'd like some resources better than the one page GIS PDF, or the GIS site that's nothing more than
boilerplate ESRI crap.




194007399

Randy Knighton

From; Randi Ralney

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 9:36 AM

To: Randy Knighton; Mike Willlams

Ce Vanessa Hollday

Subject; RE; Open records for Shannon Gray Research

That would be fine. However, I've given him what he has requested and notifled him what was told to me by Camiila. He
came up here once trying to pay with cash and | explained we do not take cash, he walked away.

Thank you,

Randi Ralney

Deputy City Cletk, CMC
City of Stockbridge

4640 N. Henry Blvd.
Stockbridge, GA 30281
{770) 389-7900 ext. 264
{678) 833-3312 ( Direct line)

rrainey{@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

www.cilyofstockbridge.com

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information Is intended only for the Individual named above. If you received this In error, please
call 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or retransmitting it.

Georgla has a very broad Public Records Law, All written communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of officlal
business by the City of Stockbridye are open records available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise exempted by
law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70),

From: Randy Knighton <RKnighton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 9:34 AM

To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>; Mike Williams <mwilliams@wmdlegal.com>
Cc: Vanessa Holiday <VHoliday@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

To All,

Would a meeting with him be in order. | don’t mind discussing it with him. 1 know the ORR needs to be addressed.

Randy D. Knighton, ICMA-CM, AICP
City Manager

City of Stockbridge

4640 North Henty Blvd.
Stockbridge, GA 30281

Phone; 770-289-7904




sent fram my IPad

From: Randi Rainey

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 8:53:35 AM

To: Mike Willlams

Cc: Vanessa Holiday; Randy Knighton

Subject: FW: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

Mr. Willlams, can you please chime In on this.
Thank you,

Randl Rainey

Deputy City Clerk, CMC

City of Stockbridge

4640 N. Henry Blvd.
Stockbridge, GA 30281
(770) 389-7900 ext. 264
(678) 833-3312 ( Direct line}

rrainey@clivofstockbridge-ga.gov

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information Is Intended only for the Individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the emall without printing, copying or
retransmiiting it . _
Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or received inthe
course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records avallable to the public and news media upon
request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

-~--Qriginal Message--—-

From: openrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org <gpenrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 8:51 AM

To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@citvofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

Ok. | sent this on January 16th. You've had 3 months. The law says 3 days. | want the documents related to the
amphitheater. The proposed ones, the unapproved, the approved. Everything. | want it in 3 days, this Friday mornping, ot
I'm going down to supsrlor court Monday, 15th April.

The land has been purchased. No more exemptions there, No more unlawful time limits or neediess frustrations. No
$0.10 a copy because you're going to send this electronically according to subsection f of 50-18-70.

| also have a list of fulfilled ORR's where 100's of people were charged

50.0 by your agency. Yet, | have been forced to receive paper and pay

$8-10 for no other reason than to delay my requests. Paying would be fine, but you refused to accept cash or debit cards
in person on my first request. | can suffer no more needless delay.

Tick tock,

Corey Randazzo




19- 007399

On 2019-03-26 1203, Randi Rainey wrote:

> From the Community Devaelopment Director,

>

>

>

> None have been approved yet. They are supposed to be ready In two

> weeks. Thanks.

™

> Sincerely,

> Camilla J, Moore, Assistant City Manager Administration and Community

> Development

> 4640 North Henry Blvd.

> Stockbridge, GA 30281

> cmoore @cityofstockbridge-ga.gov (best way to contact)

> 770-389-7900 (O)

> 678-833-3324 {direct)

>

> Thank you,

>

> Randi Rainey

> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

> City of Stockbridge

> 4640 N. Henry Blvd.

> Stockbridge, GA 30281

> (770) 389-7900 ext. 264

> (678) 833-3312 { Direct fine)

> rralney@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

> hitps://linkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=httns%%3a%2{%2fwww.cityofstockbri

> dge.com&e=E, 1,tqtORBhIGIEGBUZUIbGfqQBzKIEOWwWBVEhQ6_x4FIRBOYWt4AC]hLgaS
> ¢_5tUsNrUvkgggdeHOA-JQ2v5gA0U24KSFsB7YScIrkK4E7IRTw, &typo=1 3
> |
> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This Information is intended only for the |
> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call
> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without
> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

> Georgla has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of
> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

> avallable to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise |
> exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70}). ‘ |

> -----Original Message--——
> From: genrecogds@stockbrldgeamph|theater org

enie .

> Sent; Tuesday, March 26, 2019 11:53 AM |
> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cit 0a-pa.g J
> Subject: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research j
> |
> Thanks, |
> 1

|




> Anything on those amphitheatre documents?
> .
>

by

> 0n 2019-03-14 14:54, Randi Rainay wrote:
>> Please see attached your Orr information,
>>

>> Thank you,

>

>> Randi Rainey

>> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

>> City of Stockbridge

>> 4640 N, Henry Bivd.

>> Stockbridge, GA 30281

>> {770) 389-7900 ext. 264

>> (678) 833-3312 { Direct line)

>> rrainey@cityofstockhridge-ga.gov

>> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/uri?a=hitps%3a%2{%2 fwww.cltyofstockbr

e

>> https://iinkprotect.cudasve.com/urt?a=https%3a%2f¥%2 fdee com&c=E,1,te

>» _CBCOXWXANTOEWYLHIbUNGCFHEFEENV2c6BPY97g83Q2GXaqywGx0bBW3IpxvSr-ke3ta7
>> 8P_IDy7|GaicCtkkajr49rbYZ7iFZohEYA--f-4CCHWexX0_&typo=1&c=E,1,19bw3fx

>> 2hcilcPe3hsjOErUF4PS3zLy-tL-8ZHq9GXDpKgMzxAwBEShQ,

>> HEPEUt3KyUCh28_HRhrOT3LelunludXPi_mtY8vP8WUmMGHVq-EdzEIbfIW4BYENxI4,&
>>t

>>ypo=1

>>

>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is Intended anly for the

>> individua! named above. If you received this in ervor, please call

>> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without

>> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

>> Georgla has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

>> communications prepared and maintained or received In the course of

>> officlal business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

>> available to the pubtic and news media upon request unless otherwise

>> exempted by law {Ga, Statute 50-18-70).

m

»» ---Original Message----

>» From: apenrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

»> <gpenrecords@stoclkbridgeamphitheater.org>

>» Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2019 11:25 AM

>> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

>> Subject: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

>>

>> It took 2 months to do this simple thing. Why? The law says 3 days so

>> why are you comfortable taking 2 months?

>

>>

>

>> 0On 2018-02-22 15:22, Randl Rainey wrote:

»»> Hi, | have been out of town at a conference and just got back today.

»>»> Please see attached,




) 9-007399
2
>>> FROM Corey <apenrecords@stackbridgeamphitheater.org>
>>> SENT: Friday, February 22, 2019 10:02 AM
>>» T0; Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>
>>» SUBJECT: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research
>>>
>»>> Hi, Where are we at on this?
D>
>>> On 2/5/2019 12:27 PM, Randi Rainey wrote:
>>>
»>»»> The Clerk’s Office has received your ORR. Please allow 5 business
>>>> days to produce said records.

P

>>>> Thanl you,

>3

>>>> Rand| Raliney

S>>

>>>> Deputy Clty Clerk, CMC
PSS

>>>> Clty of Stockbridge

PR

>>>> 4640 N, Henry Blvd.

>>>>

»>»>> Stockbridge, GA 30281
S

>»»> (770) 389-7900 ext. 264
P

>>>> (678) 833-3312 ( Direct iine)
P

>>>> prainey@cityofstockbridee-ga.gov
S>>

s>55 hitns:/flinkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=https%3a%21{%2 fwww.cityofstock

>»>> b

>»>> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=httos%3a%2f%2fridge.comic=£.1

>>>> ,gNmH5s5fGeojd0AGYS_0MbZNrcK2qPIPaK7ErYSygiPKEig-IDY9IBKI-0-Ukr2bDF6
>>>> u7lqaSUU4iNVKDAu63WdQAbnvCPgsITbVR-rKuN7ul-64slJ6APxPyBPa8typo=18&c
555> =F,1,xX76mjFUWg3ETEg-3luzaybscemOuQlernkbZj-K-POIVelEgbrQ

>5>> xtpKC2nUj0znOENFk2fsSulxpQudjzifvR7fImXHxOYjY7hsWXnuSmo,&typo=1

>>>> [1]

>35>

»»>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: _THIS INFORMATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE
=»»> INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE, IF YOU RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL

»>>> 678-833-3312 TO NOTIFY THE SENDER, AND THEN DELETE THE EMAIL

222> WITHOUT PRINTING, COPYING OR RETRANSMITTING IT._

b33 52

>»u>  GEORGIA HAS A VERY BROAD PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, ALL WRITTEN

»»>» COMMUNICATIONS PREPARED AND MAINTAINED OR RECEIVED IN THE COURSE OF
>>>> OFFICIAL BUSINESS BY THE CITY OF STOCKBRIDGE ARE OPEN RECORDS

>»»> AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AND NEWS MEDIA UPON REQUEST UNLESS

>»>> OTHERWISE EXEMPTED BY LAW (GA, STATUTE 50-18-70)._

Py

>>>> FROM: openrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org




»>>> <gpenrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
»»>> SENT: Tuesday, February 5, 2019 12:21 PM

>>>> TO: Randl Ralney <RRalney@cltyofstockbridge-ga.gov>

>>»> SUBJECT: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

o5

>>>>S0000,

>35>

>>>> Please send me what Shannon Gray produced for a third party (rhyme
>>>> and reason) for another third party (City of Stockbridge).
PSS

>>>> |s it Just the logo? | doubt it,

>e>>

»>>» There were reports made along the way to deciding on the logo. F'd
»>>>> like to have those,

P

>>>> Thanks,

o>

=i Corey.

Peb

»eme Qn 2019-01-24 12:54, Randi Ralney wrote:

s

>»>>> Good afternoon, please see attached. The City did not have a
>>>> groundbreaking, so there would not be anything associated with that.
>3

>>>> Thank you,

o

>>>> Randi Raihey

>>>> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

>>>> City of Stockbridge

>>>> 4640 N, Henry Blvd.

>»»>» Stockbridge, GA 30281

>o>> (770) 389-7900 ext. 264

>»>> (678) 833-3312 { Direct line)

=»>> rrainev@cityofstockbridge-

»>p> https://linkorotect.cudasve.com/url?a=hitps%3a%2 %2 fwww.cityofstock
»eee b

>»22 hittps://linkprotect.cudasve.com/urlfa=httns%3a%2f%2fridge.com&ic=E 1

5555, Cwhk3HfoEKEVEYIYBD-12UHy8I6IH7PwSnmg31R8cl_K3aliLEAINcoVXSDzRFibre
>»5> PO7hPLO-s810xxfMDFzvAbUIUQEJENQ-NmChagdZSwilDL-R4LYg,, &typo=18&c=E,1
>»>> |A21j10bJ0as96 111EN342QgbvyRB5|1tcpHtgkhlpwCWBZFTZIM

>»3> WVSIKm1_ECGo5KU0Acq, j0gLXUbl4AhBxrrGS5xTX_ZJOCTGREbOkcosixxt8d50WL
et

>>>> KNSE&typo=1

55> [2]

>

>»>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This Information Is intended only for the

>»>> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call

>»>> 578-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email

>»»> without printing, copying or retransmitting it.

»>»»> Georgla has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

==z communications prepared and malntalned or recelved In the course of

»»>> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

6




\9- 007399

»>>> available to the public and news media upon request unless
>>>> otherwise exempted by law (Ga, Statute 50-18-70).

>e>>

»»>> --—0Original Message-----

>>>> From: openrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

=»»> sppentecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

=»>> Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2019 12:19 PM

»>>> To: Randl Rainey <RRalney@cityofstockbridge-ga gov>

>>>> Subject: Re: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

S

>>>> Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et. Seq.

oo

>>>> 1. The report on the city rebranding by Shannon Gray Research

>>»> produced for Rhyme & Reason for delivery to City of Stockbridge.

>35>

>>>> 2, Receipts for monies pald to Rhyme & Reason who pays Shannon Gray
>>>> Research.

S>>

»>>>> 3, The official name of the 'Stockbridge amphitheater',

S

>>>> 4, Current conceptual images of the amphitheater project.

S0

>»> 5, Racelpts for costs related to the amphitheater groundbreaking,

e

»»>> Op 2019-01-24 12:00, Randi Rainey wrote:

b5 55

»>>> Good afternoon, the City of Stockbridge does not pay Shannon Gray
>>>> Research; the city pays Rhyme & Reason, and they pay Shannon Gray
>>>> Research.

>5>>

>>>> Thank you,

>ro>

>>>> Randi Rainey

>»>> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

>»>> City of Stockbridge

»>5> 4640 N, Henry Blvd.

>»»> Stockbridge, GA 30281

»»o> (770} 389-7900 ext. 264

>»>> (678) 833-3312 ( Dlrect line)

»2o> rrainey@cityofsto ¢-ga.gov

B

>»> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2 fwww cityofstockb
S f

o |

»»»> hitps:/flinkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fdge.com&c=E,1,9
>eo> A

>>>> EhGEVXTigiWILsuOGfa-G04axk1TWtIM-vNidoyaVspVDC11G7trDOoRBDIXwNjyl0-O
P

>>5> -VWSBOfEZE 1-p571dsKRGneog3727sD8itILrjFA,, &typo=1

>>>> [3]&c=E,1,ZAAGUbV_W310iL50VadePIYA85HFSKHJK-mF-jX8vMtvk3N]PO4ItV-
>>>> NMGULBxzuvBTg75dafiptOwWTSEIQtfBKHAUbISEfARIjMxHS_B8ia3qR&typo=1
Spon




»>>>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This Information 1s intended only for the
>>>> Indlvidual named above, If you received this in error, please call
>>>> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email

>>>> without printing, copying or retransmitting it.

>>>> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law, All written

>>>> communications prepared and maintained or recelved in the course of
>>>> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

>>>> available to the pubtic and news media upon request unless

>>>> otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

>55>

>>>> ~--0riginal Message-----

>>>> From: openrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

>»>> <ppenrecords@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
>»>> Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 12:40 PM

»>»>> To; Randi Rathey <RRalnev@cityofstockbrldge-ga.gov>

»>»> Subject: Open records for Shannon Gray Research

S5 ’

»»>> 1, The report on the city rebranding by Shannon Gray Research

b

>>>5> 2, Recelpts for moniles pald to Shannon Gray Research.

S35

>>>> 3. The official hame of the 'Stockbridge amphitheater'.

bS5

>>>> 4, Receipts for costs related to the amphitheater groundbreaking.

PSS

>>>> For reference, here's the story that referenced Shannon Gray:

>

P
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»»p= ,..and the amphitheater...:

el

a%2f%2fwww . henryherald.




V4-007399

>>> m%2fnews%2fconfusion-surrounding-proposed-stockbridge-amphitheater-c
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19- 007399

Randy Knighton

From: Randi Rainey

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 8:18 AM

To: Mike Williams; Randy Knighton; IT Support

Ce: Vanessa Haliday

Subject: FW: Randazzo - FOIA, privacy act, and GA open records request
Attachments: StockbridgeSalvol txt

Good morning, please see below an ORR that may require your attention.

From: Neroc ozzardand <corenmhr@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 4, 2018 1:45 AM

To: city_clerk <cityclerk@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Randazzo - FOIA, privacy act, and GA open records request

Privacy Act/FOIA Officer [or System of Records Manager]
City of Stockbridge

4640 North Henry Boulevard

Stockbridge, GA 30281

Re: Privacy Act Request for Access
Dear Records Officer:

This is a request under the Privacy Act of 1974 and 5 U.S.C. Section 552 and OCGA 50-18-70.
| request a copy of any records about me maintained at your agency.,

Please consider that this request is also made under the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C, Section 552. Please provide
any additional information that may be available under the FOIA. Records from any personal devices used in the course
of official business are public records.

1) | request all public records concerning threats made to Susah Clowdus in March, 2018.

2) | request all public call fogs, email, SMS, Whatsapp, Apple IMessage, facebook Instant message, or means of
communication unknown te me for the following people for the dates March 20 - May 30, 2018;

Councll member Elton Alexander

Council member LaKelsha Gantt

City Manager Randy Knighton

Brian Sirickland, Esq. Smith, Welch, Webb, and White

Esq. Andrew Jackson Welch, Esq. Smith, Welch, Webh, and White
Public information Officer Shana Thornton

City Attorney Michael Williams

3) | request detalls of all contact between City Of Stockbridge and any medla organization, or any other governmental
organization concerning the arrest of Coren Randazzo on May 4.

1




| am willing to pay fees faor this request up to a maximum of 5. However, | am requesting a waiver of all fees under 5
U.S.C. Section 552{a)(4){A}(IH). The Information | seek is in the public interest because it will contribute significantly to
public understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily In my commercial interest, If
you estimate that the fees will exceed this imit, please inform me first, Please note that 5 U.S.C. Sectlon
552(a)(4)(A)iv){1l) requires that you provide the first 100 copies to me at no charge.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. .
Sincerely,

Mr. C.M. Randazzo

Coren Randazzo

111 Bryant Street
Stockbridge, Georgia 30281

Please contact by E-Mail at corenmhr@gmall.com







19-00062219 Case Cleared

CASE CLEARED SHEET

Case Number: 19-00062219 Detective: Steve Harlan

Incident Type: OCGA 16-11-39.1 Harassing Phone Calls

Date of Clearance: 11-06-2019

Clearance: [] Aduit Cleared by Arrest [ ] Warrant
[T suvenile Cleared by Arrest Ex-Cleared
] Unfounded {1 Forwarded to other jurisdiction
L1 Results pending

[] Cleared by other means:

Number of Arrests: Offense:
Defendant/s: DOB: Warrant#
DOB: Warranti
DOB: Warrant#
The case was resolved with a Trespass Warning given to the suspect. The case was ex-cleared and
closed,

bistribution:  Central Records

CID File

Officer

Supervisor Signature




HCPD CID Supp, Officer: BOCA\pd4342, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4787, Merged By:

BO[CA\pd 1
HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
CID SUPPLEMENT REPORT asr 2019-00062219

Foice

REPORTED DATE/THSE

E 1?!06!20‘*9 10:00

il |9CCURRED FAGK DATEANIE

ENTRY TITLE
Investigation Ex-Cleared and Closed

CGCCURRED THRU DATESRIE LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE

GA

NARRATIVE

On 11-06-2019 the investigation was Ex-Cleared and Closed.

The Stockbridge City Manager, Randy Knighton said he would be fine with giving a verbal
warning in person to Mr. Randazzo from entering City Hall for the purpose of harassing the
employees.

| contacted Mr. Knighting office and to inform them the warning was given.
Attached:
P&E Sheet with phone calls

ID Data:
See Previous

Harlan, Stephen 11/06/2019 | Godsey, Robert A 11/06/2019

REPORTHG OFFICER, DATE iﬁzvzwzn BY

HCPD CID Supp 2019-00062219 Page 1 OF 1



19-00062219 P&E Sheet

HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY & EVIDENCE
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HCPD Case, Officer: BOCA\pd6780, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4508, Merged By: BOCA\pd4111

HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
FIELD CASE REPORT st 2019-00062219
T e e T — S - — —_—
E 10/24/2019 12:27 Harassment Family Violence: NO
E [OCCURRED FROWDATENAE | OGGURRED THAU BATEITINE mnﬂugtgﬁﬁ HENRY BLVD
08/22/2619 00:01 10/24/2019 12:34 Stockbridge, GA
STATUTERESCAFTICN COUNTS | ATTEMPT/CONN
16-11-39.1
01 Harassing Communications 1 Commit
0
[
=
w
™
™
[}
JACKET/SURJECT TYPE NARE [LAST, FIRST, MDOLE SUFFXG
Business Victim City of Stockbridge,
= J508 AGE or AUE RANGE AGORESS (SFREET, CITV, STATE, 29}
a 4640 NORTH HENRY BLVD Stockbridge, GA 30281
o e TER HERGHT or RANGE VEEKGHT of AARIGE AR Ve
B
[ HUFRERIE ATH FREAARY FHOTE FHONE 92 PRONE #3
(770)389-7900
TRCRETTGUBIEGT TYPE TAIE (LART, FART, WOOLE SUFF)
Adult Victim Stewart, Kerri Ann y
= [GOE AGE of FOE RATIGE ADDRESS {GTRECT, CITY, STATE, 25
o 983 36 ,
a AT SEX HEIGHT or Ranuc WWEKSHE B RATRIE T £YE
7 |Black / African American Female |Black Brown
Bt HUMBERTSTATE PREGARY PHONE PHONE 82 PHONE 3
JACKET/RUBJECT TYPE HAME {LAST, FRST, MDOLE SUFFIX)
Adult Victim RAINEY, RANDI JENETTE
e [BOF , AIRE 6f KOE RAIGE BOREGS (STREET, CHY, STATE, 29]
[ 982 37 _
[FREE : BEX REVGAT oF RANE VWEGHT of RANGE AR TVE
Black / African American Female 5'4 | 150 150 |Black Brown
[T TBERTS T ATE FRLIARY PRODE FAOIE F2 [ﬁﬁum
L.
FEPORTANS GEFRER * TATE REVEWED BY
I Gatchel, C. 10/24/2019 Lyle, Gregory Scott 10/25/201%

HCPD Case 2019-00062219 Page 1 OF §



|PBONE33

FIELR CASE REPORT eastt 2019-00062219
“ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS
HACKETISUBIECT TYPE S mAHE'(_LAS'ﬂ'FREF;PﬂmiE'SHFFW o
Aduit Victim Ford, Anthony S

- [008 AGE of AGE RANGE ADDRESS (STREET, C1TY, 6TATF, 29

i | 357 62

E [RacE SEX HEIGHT or RANGE YERGHT or RANGE HAR EVE

o |Black / African American Male 5'9 175 175 (Black Brown
O HUNBERITATE PRATARY PRONE PHONE 42 FHOME #Y
TACKET/SUBJECT TYPE WAIIE {LAST, FIST, HOULE SUFFIX)

Aduit Suspect RANDAZZO, COREN MICHEAL

fu [GOB AGE or AGE RANGE ‘ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZF)

ﬁ a7 42 111 BRYANT ST STOCKBRIDGE, GA 30281

a RACE SEX REIGHT or RANGE 'WEIGHT ar RANGE HAIR EYE

7 |White Male 6'2 180 190 (Black Brown
L HUUEERBTATE [FREARY PRORE FROWE 2 FROIIE 73
042581231/ GA {770)508-4781
JACKET/SUBJECT TYPE HAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE SUFFX)

Adult Victim Knrighton, Randy

= [508 AGE o AGE RANOE ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, 2}

&

3 RACE SEX HEWGHT or RANGE WEGHT or RANGE HAR e

=2 . .

# |Black f African American Maie Black Brown
5L NUUBERSTATE |PRAMARY PHORE ]Wm IWE#&
TACKET/SUBJECT TYRE TIAIE (LAST, FIRST, MEDLE SUFFIX)

=~ |0RB AGE ot AGE RAHGE AODDREGS (STREET, CITY, ETATE, 2P}

(8]

]

% [RATE SER rﬁﬁrormas TBRE or RATGE (7 T7E

[T {FRETRRY FHOTE FRONE 42 |monm
TRERETTOVBIEET 17 PR TVR1E TLRRT, FRaT, AGOLE RUFFRT

g TOR AGE 81 AGE RAHOE [AEGREGR (GTRERT, €TV, BUATE, 2%

% RACE FEX HEGRT or RANGE WERHE o7 RANGE HAR EVE
oL HUVBER/BTATE FANTARY PHOTE PHONE 32

REPOIGFI OFFGER
Gatchel, C.

TATE

10/24/2019

REVEWED BY
| Lyle, Gregory Scott

10/25/2019

HCPD Case 2019-00062219 Paga 2 OF 5




HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
FIELD CASE REPORT enstr 2019-00062219

" NARRATIVE

On 10/24/19 at approximately 0940 hours | was advised by Sgt Huffman of an incident
that occurred at Stockbridge City Hall, 4640 North Henry Bivd in Stockbridge (Henry
CO) GA in regards to a subject who has had a history of harassing the employees
through social media, emails, phone calls, and in person encounters.

| made contact with the front office receptionist, Kerri Stewart, who stated that on
10/16/19 Coren Michael Randazzo (OLN 042581231) came to Stockbridge City Hall to
drop off documents to several city employees. Ms. Stewart stated that Mr. Randazzo
asked her to time stamp the documents before he scanned them with a personal
scanner he had In his pocket. Ms. Stewart stated that Officer Subczak was on duty that
day at City Hall as security and that appeared to Ms. Stewart to make Mr. Randazzo
nervous as he was 'shaking uncontrollably” while he scanned his documents. Ms.
Stewart stated that "a few days later” she was informed by the City of Stockbridge's
Public information Officer that Mr. Randazzo posted a video on YouTube of the
encounter with her on 10/16/19 and calling Ms. Stewart the "Stockbridge Gate Keeper".
Ms. Stewart stated that Mr. Randazzo went on to state in that video that she could not
do her job and that he then emailed the City Human Resources Department with
screenshots of film he had taken during their encounter of Ms. Stewart's computer and
the contents displayed on it.

Ms. Stewart continued on to state that she fears any encounter with Mr. Randazzo
because of previous encounters with him. Ms. Stewart was specific in stating that on
August 26 , 2019 Mr. Randazzo called City Hall and began to state "y'all are going to
pay" and "watch and see”. Mr. Stewart stated that on that date Officer Richardson then
took over the phone call from Ms. Stewart. Ms. Stewart went on to state that Mr.
Randazzo often calls and emails her and several other employees. Ms. Stewart stated
that Mr. Randazzo has created a sense of fear in her as she is unsure of what he may do
to herself or other in City Hall.

| then spoke with Randi Rainey who works in the records department for the City of
Stockbridge who stated that Mr. Randazzo had to be advised to no longer send her
emails after he became upset that she would not provide records that did not exist. Ms.
Rainey stated that Mr. Randazzo wanted records of when the ground breaking
ceremony for the Stockbridge Amphitheater would be. That date was spanning from
August 22, 2019 until August 26, 2019 where Mr. Randazzo requested the records and
then after being informed the record did not exist he emailed Ms. Rainey again stating
he called and was informed by "Henry Police" that his phone calls were "harassing”

[FECTRTHIG EFEER T FEVENTED 67
Gatchel, C. 10/2412019% | Lyle, Gregory Scott 10/25/2019

HCPD Case 2019-00062219 Page 3 OF §




HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
FIELD CASE REPORT caste 2019-00062219

NARRATIVE (continuation)

and that he has "been banned from calling the city."” it was a upon receipt of this email
that Vanessa Holiday, the City Clerk advised Mr, Randazzo through email not to contact
Ms. Rainey any further.

| tried to make contact with Ms. Holiday but she was not in the office to make a
statement or provide any further documentation that may have been available.

| then contacted Randy Knighton, City Manager, who stated that Mr. Randazzo has
made several comments via social commenting with things like "fuck you" Mr. Knight
and stated the same to Mayor Ford. In one tweet Mr. Randazzo "l told you not to run the
traffic down Bryant anymore.....You people are fucking disrespectful”. Mr. Knighton
advised there are several more tweets like those already provided in Mr. Randazzo's
twitter feed. Mr. Knighton advised he has received other communications from Mr.
Randazzo in the past but believes those have all been submitted under case number 19-
007399. Mr. Knighton also advised that Mr. Randazzo has started coming to City
Council meetings causing a sense of fear to City employees because of his social
media posts and communications. Mr. Randazzo's last attended meeting was 10/14/19.

| then made contact with Mayor Anthony Ford who stated he would look through his
email to see if he received direct emails from Mr. Randazzo as he could not remember
all of the communication methods Mr. Randazzo has used. Mayor Ford advised he
would give Henry County Police any communications he discovers that was submitted
by Mr. Randazzo to him.

| was given the following social media account names that Mr. Randazzo claims to be
his own:

YouTube: StockbridgeAmphitheaterDotCom
Twitter: StockbridgeAmphitweeter

Several of the County Employees have feared coming forward with their information
due to fear of retaliation from Mr. Randazzo. They have stated they are fearful of him
gathering their personal information and sending more communications to their homes,
personal phones, or possibly showing up at their addresses.

They have also expressed fear in the ground breaking ceremony of the Stockbridge
Amphitheater as Mr. Randazzo has gone to great lengths at showing a strong arm
towards City employees in regards to the Amphitheater. Mr. Randazzo has purchased

REPOATIG OFFICER DATE REVENYED BY
| Gatchel, C. 10/24/2019 | Lyle, Gregory Scott 10/25/2019
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FIELD CASE REPORT e 2019-00062219

the domain name of Stockbridge Amphitheater and has expressed that the City must
pay him for it's use. He has created his social media hames around the Amphitheater.
Mr. Randazzo has expressed several remarks in regards to it's ground breaking
ceremony.

On 10/16/19 Mr. Randazzo submitted a typed document stating he suffers from the
condition of Schizoaffective Disorder and that the Amphitheater and it's construction
will cause triggers in his condition. The copy has been submitted to Property and
Evidence North.

Several of the email exchanges mentioned above and a few of the twitter feed posts
were given to Henry County Police and turned in to Property and Evidence North. BWC
captured some of the YouTube posts put on YouTube from the account as listed above
belonging to Mr. Randazzo.

The investigation continues.

REPIRTIIG DFPEER [iFsH REVEGED BY
Gatchel, C. 10/24/2019 Lyle, Gregory Scott 10/25/2019

HCPD Case 2019-0C062219 Page 5 OF &




HCPD CID Supp, Officer: BOCA\pd4342, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4787, Merged By:

BOCA P33T
i HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
CID SUPPLEMENT REPORT wese 2019-00062219

FEFORTED DATENE ENTRY TITLE
10/28/2019 09:00 [Contact with Randy Knighion

OCCURRED FROM RATETIE OCCURHED THRU DATEATE TGEATIR OF GCCORRENCE

GA

NARRATIVE

On 10-28-2019 | made contact with Stockbridge Cify Manager, Randy Knighton. |asked Mr.
Knighton if there was proof that Coren Randazzo was making harassing phone calls. Mr.
Knighton said he did not believe there were any.

| asked him if he would like for me to give Mr. Randazzo a warning in person to stop making
harassing phone calls. | also told him | would warn Mr. Randazzo from entering City Hall for
the purpose of harassing the employees.

Mr. Knighton said he would be fine with giving a verbal waring in person. | told him | would
log the warning with dispatch and notify all officers who conduct off duty security at city
hall.

| told Mr. Knighton | would contact him after speaking with Mr. Randazzo, so he will know
the warning was given.

ID Data:
See Previous

[RERGHTHG OFFIER DATE REVEVIED BY
Harlan, Stephen 10/28/2019 | Godsey, Robert A 10/28/2019
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HCPD CID Supp, Officer: BOCA\pd4342, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4787, Merged By:

BO{CA\pd3a3i
Lt HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
CID SUPPLEMENT REPORT esex 2019-00062219

FEPIRTED BATETHE ENTRYTITLE —
10/28/2019 09:30 Contact with Coren Randazzo

OLCURRED FROW DATEAME " [REEURRED THRU DATE/TRIE "COEATIAN OF QGCURRENCE

GA

EVENT

 NARRATVE =

On 10-28-2019 Sgt. R. Godsey and | made contact with Cohen Randozzo at his residence,
located at 111 Bryant St. Stockbridge, GA 30281. | informed him he was to stop harassing
the employees at Stockbridge City Hall by phone or in person. | told him he was making the
employees uncomfortable.

| informed Mr. Randazzo he may only go to, or call city hall for official business, but if he
harasses them he will be criminally charged.

Mr. Randazzo was told the criminal trespass warning would be logged in out computer

system and the officers working in city hall will be instructed to arrest him if he violates this
warhing.

Mr. Randazzo stated he understood.

ID Data:
See Previous

[REFGRI¥IG TErerR TATE REVETED BY
Harlan, Stephen 10/28/2019 | Godsey, Robert A 10/28/2019

HCPD CiD Supp 2019-00062219 Paga 1 OF 1



HCPD CID Supp, Ofﬁcer' BOCA\pd4342 Superv1s0r' BOCA\pd47 87, Merged By:

BOCAPIRUIT
LRhite HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
CIL SURPLEMENT REPORT eacex 2019-00062219

REPGATED DATE/THE ENTRY TITLE
10/28/2019 10: 00 Criminal Trespass Loqged with Dlspatch

OCEUIRRERD FRON RATEMIIE OCCHRRED THAU DATE/TRIE LOCATHK GF QCCURRENCE

GA

EVENT

NARRATVE .

On 10-28-2019 | contacted dispatch and advised them to log the criminal trespass warning

for Cohen Randazzo. I advised them to log that Mr. Randazzo is not to call or go to city hall
and harass the employees.

ID Data:
See Previous

[RERGRTRIS BFFRER BATE REVEWED BY
Harlan, Stephen 10/28/2019 | Godsey, Robert A 10/28/2019
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HCPD CID Supp, Officer: BOCA\pd4342, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4787, Merged By:

BOCA P33T
% HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
¢ID SUPPLEMENT REPORT esser 20419-00062219

REPITTTED DATENE ENTRY TITLE
10/28/2019 10:45 Email sent to Trish Warren
BCCURRED FRGH BATERTIE SEEURRED THRU DRI TCGEATIo BF DCIRRENCE

GA

NARRATIVE

On 10-28-2019 | sent an email to Trish Warren. The email was advising the officers working
an off duty at city hall the criminal trespass warning to Coren Randazzo.

ID Data:
See Previous J

[FEPRRARS BEFERR i TATE REVEWED (7
Harlan, Stephen 10/28/2019 | Godsey, Robert A 10/28/2019

HCPD CID Supp 2019-00082218 Page § OF 1




HCPD CID Supp, Officer: BOCA\pd4342, Supervisor: BOCA\pd4787, Merged By:
BOCALIIT — :
?*_ | HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

CID SUPPLEMENT REPORT st 2019-00062219
REPORTED BATETHE ENTRY TITLE
é 10/28/2019 10:00 Contact with Lt. Johnson .
GOCURRED #ROM DATE/THE QCELRAED THRU DATERIE LOCATION OF OCEURREHCE
GA
NARRATIVE

On 10-28-2019 | contacted Lt. Johnson advised him | spoke to Coren Randazzo and

informed him he was to stop harassing the employees at Stockbridge City Hall by phone or
in person.

| told Lt. Johnson that | logged a criminal trespass warning for Cohen Randazzo with
dispatch.

|D Data:
See Previous

[FEFORTHE WFFEER BATE REVEVAED AV
Harlan, Stephen 10/28/2019 I Godsey, Robert A 10/28/2019
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ATTACH62219

HENRY COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT FORM P
900 000(099\01 Py lof>
CASENUMBER: /Y 007379
PERSON INTERVIEWED: _ Kiwe - e SfpuvpeT
ADDRESS: _
CITY: sTATE: G A ZIP;
DATE OF BIRT. "'93  SOCIAL SECURITY (optional):
SEX. % RACE:_A/% __ HEIGHT: WEIGHT; AGE:
EMPLOYER: The  Aecevyes o
ADDRESS: I - g 2o
PHONE (HOME): (WORK): (CELLY: -
EMAIL ADDRESS: .~

DETAILS (WHO, WHAT, WHEN, WHERE, WHM—IOW) (SIGN & DATE URPON COMPLETION)
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October 15, 2019 Request for ADA accomodation.

To: Ms. Holiday, City of Stockbridge Clerk & Mr. Knighton, City of Stockbridge Manager. To Mayor
Ford or his executive agsistant, 'To City of Stockbrigde Municipal Corporation, Et al,

From: Coren Randazzo, 111 Bryant St, Stockbridge, GA. 30281

L am M., Goren Randazzo, a property owner on Bryant St. here in Stockbridge. I've been a resident of
Stockbridge & swrounding avea for 30 years. I've owned my home, outright, for 2 years now.

I'was diagnosed 10+ years ago with Schizoaffective disorder. As 5 person with a disability under the
Americans with Disabilitles Act (ADA), T am requesting reasonable accommodation to allow me to
enjoy the use of this home I’ve worked so hard for, The worst effects of my disability are brought on by
stress, Persistent loud noises can cause a great deal of stress due to a condition known as Hyperacusis.
Further leading to symptoms resembling Misophonia.

Please let me know if you need medical documentation of my disability and need for accommadation,
My suggestion Is simply to follow existing laws. No engine braking, no thro traffic, and stop exempting
the Gity of Stockbridge functions from the noise ordinances. ft's well known that speed humps cause
far less noise pollution than speed bumps, Please consider converting the speed bumps on Bryant street
into humps. As the amphitheater is being built please contain the construction and truck traffic to Hwy.
42 & Lee St, Please detail to me the size and type of speaker array for the city hall amphitheater, Please
outline the noise contrel plan for the Gity Hall Amphitheater project including any noise abatement
wall or other similar structure, If I can’t be made privy to the details of the speaker setup, Please
consider no flying arrays, or any speakers placed above the noise barrier or abatement wall. Use
cardioid speaker arrangements and practical beam steering techniques to lessen the long range low
frequency propagation. Put very simply, please help me keep my home livable by using existing laws,
common courtesy, and proven engineering techniques,

f ook forward to meeting with you to discuss options for accornmodating my disability. I can be
reached for appointment at my address, corenmhr@gmail.com, or 770 SO% 4781

Sincerely,

Coren ‘Corey’ Randazzo

RECEIVED
LT L6 2779
City Of grockbridge



Randi Rainey

From: Randi Rainey

Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 4:28 PM

To: Vanessa Holiday

Subject: FW: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

FYI...
Thank you,

Randi Rainey

Peputy City Clerk, CMC

City of Stockbridge

4640 N. Henry Blvd.

Stockbridge, GA 30281

(770) 389-7900 ext. 264

{678) 833-3312 ( Direct line)
rrainey @cityofstockbridge-ga.gov
www.cityofstockbridge.com

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or
retransmitting it.

Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or received in the
course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news media upon
request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

----- Original Message--—--

From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 3:55 PM

To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Re: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

I don't believe you.

On 2019-08-22 14:16, Randi Rainey wrote:
> Good afterncon, No such records exist.
>

> Thank you,

>

> Randi Rainey

> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

> City of Stockbridge

> 4640 N. Henry Blvd.

> Stockbridge, GA 30281

> (770) 389-7900 ext. 264

> (678) 833-3312 ( Direct line)

> rrainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov



> https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2{%2fwww.cityofstockbri
> dge.com&ec=E, 1,2FtBg-XpgChX68_6tBjPI1CMI1Bd9SpjOgXPIGKaV30AMYxtgG-5cs3Q
> d0LKevy TDVZTX550-1bym60aim4Usepy0dBrQUesVrLeYMsXAQ,, &lypo=1

>

>

> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the

> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call

> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without

> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of

> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

> available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise

> exempted by law {Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

> From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

> <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

> Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 1:46 PM

> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

> Subject: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

>

> Hello,

>

> Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq | would like to
> know the date and time of the "amphitheater project groundbreaking".
>

> Thanks.

>

> C. Randazzo

> corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

> 6783798045



Randi Rainey

From: Vanessa Holiday

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:42 AM

To: Randi Rainey; Randy Knighton; 'Mike Williams'
Subject: RE: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Kerri has advised that Mr. Randazzo called here in a very threatening and derogatory manner where she had the HC
Officer take the call, and he ended up hanging up the phone on Mr. Randazzo.

Thanks,

Vanessa Holiday
City Clerk, CMC

Office: 770.389.7900
Mobile: 404.445.9341
cityofstockbridge.com

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3303 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or
retransmitting it. Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or
received in the course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news
media upon request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70),

From: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:35 AM

To: Randy Knighton <RKnighton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>; Vanessa Holiday <VHoliday@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>;
'Mike Williams' <mwilliams@wmdlegal.com>

Subject: FW: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

| am not sure what he is referring to. Can someone please respond back to him? What incident took place today?
Thank you,

Randi Rainey

Deputy City Clerk, CMC

City of Stockbridge

4640 N. Henry Blvd.

Stockbridge, GA 30281

{770) 389-7900 ext. 264

{678) 833-2312 ( Direct line)
rrainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov
www.cityofstockbridge.com



READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or
retransmitting it.

Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or received in the
course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news media upon
request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

-—--Original Message-----

From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:32 AM

To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Re: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Previous sent under Gerogia Open Records 50-18-70 to gether and send me all documents, recordings,, and
communications concerning the incident on 8/26/2019 between 10 am 9:30 am.

Thank you so. very. much.

corey

On 2019-08-26 10:06, corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org wrote;

> Called the Cty Hall. They're tearing down the houses for the

> amphitheater. Making noise is what | called over. They're having the

> Henry Police take the phone and say all the phone calls are harassing.

=

> Essentially, I've been banned from calling the city. Day one.

>

> 0n 2019-08-22 14:16, Randi Rainey wrote:

>> Good afternoon, No such records exist.

>>

>> Thank you,

>>

>> Randi Rainey

>> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

>> City of Stockbridge

>> 4640 N. Henry Bivd.

>> Stockbridge, GA 30281

>> (770) 389-7900 ext. 264

>> (678) 833-3312 ( Direct line)

>> rrainey @cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

>> https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2{%2fwww.cityofstockbr
>> idge.com&c=E,1,Kj2X/PUGPzeQy1Zxpl4Vviq1ZBZABENS|s3suVZWwCXo6VhCYKON7d
>> smPfzi3EEWdgEex7FFUDMLWHwWD659UgvO0prytTIEGUSz6qRzGLECNS2KKXqTq3 UY, &ty
>> po=1

>>

>>

>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the

>> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call

>> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without

2



>> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

>> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

>> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of
>> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

>> available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise
>> exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

>>

>> From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

>> <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

>> Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 1:46 PM

>> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

>> Subject: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

>>

>> Hello,

>>

>> Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq | would like to
>> know the date and time of the "amphitheater project groundbreaking".
>»

>> Thanks.

>>

>> C. Randazzo

>> corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

>> 6783798045



Randi Rainey

From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 11:07 AM

To: Vanessa Holiday

Cc: Randi Rainey; Randy Knighton; ‘Mike Williams'
Subject: Re: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Under 50-18-70

Called the Cty Hall. They're tearing down the houses for the amphitheater. Making noise is what | called over. They're
having the Henry Police take the phone and say all the phone calls are harassing.

Essentially, I've been banned from calling the city. Day one.
I'm keeping one email chain on all this amphitheater related stuff.
Corey

On 2019-08-26 10:35, Vanessa Holiday wrote:

> Mr. Randanzzo,

>

> The City has not released a Ground Breaking date for the Amphitheater.
> Therefore, the record that you have requested does not exist.

>

> Please direct any emails or phone calls relating to Open Records

> Requests directly to me, the City Clerk at 678-833-3343 or via email @
> vholiday@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

>

> Please direct any emails for phone calls regarding construction of the

> Amphitheater to the City Manager, Randy Knighton @ 770-389-7504 or via
> email @ rknighton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

>

> Please refrain from contacting the Deputy City Clerk, Randi Rainey.

>

> Thanks,

>

>

> Vanessa Holiday

> City Clerk, CMC

> Office: 678-833-3303

> https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fcityofstockbridge.
> com&c=F£,1,9w1vt34vrxC-70d0479XtPM1oM8BoTsyCIZBWaXW6d6k-OYyrht63HRmMZSy6
> yGHWS8USpTB5n3AHejwiQA_eUFqgsdR6Kutgb2cixY24c5g,, &typo=1

>

>

>

>

> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the

> individual named above. If you received this in error, please cail

1



> 678-833-3303 to notify the sender, and then delete the emall without
> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of
> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

> available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise
> exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

>

> or received In the course of official business by the City of

> Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news media

> upon request unless otherwise exempted by law {Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

> From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

> <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

> Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:07 AM

> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

> Subject: Re: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

>

> Called the Cty Hall. They're tearing down the houses for the

> amphitheater. Making noise is what | called over. They're having the

> Henry Police take the phone and say all the phone calls are harassing.

>

> Essentially, I've been banned from calling the city. Day one.

>

> 0n 2019-08-22 14:16, Randi Rainey wrote:

>> Good afternoon, No such records exist.

>>

>> Thank you,

>>

>> Randi Rainey

>> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

>> Cliy of Stockbridge

>> 4640 N. Henry Blvd.

>> Stockbridge, GA 30281

>> {770) 389-7900 ext. 264

>>{678) 833-3312 { Direct line)

>> rrainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov .

>> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2 fwww.cityofstockbr
>> |

>> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fdge.com&c=E,1,aKY
>> a35CTLRGSgP2Wxhpv2eVrltJtVPSIpi1jtHIGQ2 Fx45du00GSFo3vmHjR5WFtszoy03
>> 0rX53-LoObXbuObtwiB-CosKokl-OMSayo15Lcx43g,,&typo=18&c=E,1, TRAWENRIFwm
>> Z40ONZM7_Ug5R0dq025H0VsX41aDDiSwxZ3w3vI8iulnjl

>> u0_nCITOmxyRrPaiCmZzeWnYJUB3t5f-J90bS2 NQUKRBDnxw,, &typo=1

>>

>

>> READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the

>> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call

>> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without

>> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

>> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written



>> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of
>> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

>> available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise
>> exempted by law {Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

>>

>> From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

>> <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

>> Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 1:46 PM

>> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

>> Subject: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

>>

>> Hello,

>>

>> Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq | would like to
>> know the date and time of the "amphitheater project groundbreaking".
>>

>> Thanks.

>>

>> C. Randazzo

>> corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

>> 6783798045



s

Randy Knighton

From: Vanessa Holiday-

Sent: Monday, October 14, 2019 2:46 PM

To: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

Cc Randi Rainey; Randy Knighton; '"Mike Williams'
Subject: RE: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Mr. Randanzzo,

Below is the email where the City responded on August 26, 2019 to your Open Records Request for a ground breaking
for the Amphitheater. The request has been closed.

The Clerk's Office is not in receipt any new requests for records.

Thanks,

Vanessa Holiday
City Clerk, CMC

* Office: 770.389.7500
Mobile: 404,445.9341
cityofstockbridge.com

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3303 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or
retransmitting it. Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or
received in the course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news
media upon request unless otherwise exempted by law {Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

From: Vanessa Holiday
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:35 AM
To: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org
Cc: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge- ga gov>; Randy Knighton <rknighton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>; 'Mike
willlams' <mwilliams@wmdlegal.com>
Subject: RE: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Mr. Randanzzo,

The City has not released a Ground Breaking date for the Amphitheater. Therefore, the record that you have requested
‘does not exist.

Please direct any emails or phone calls relating to Open Records Requests directly to me, the City Clerk at 678-833-3343
or via email @ vholiday@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov



Please direct any emails for phone calls regarding construction of the Amphitheater to the City Manager, Randy
Knighton @ 770-389-7904 or via email @ rknighton@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

Please refrain from contacting the Deputy City Clerk, Randi Rainey.

Tharnks,

Vanessa Holiday

City Clerk, CMC
Office: 678-833-3303
cityofstockbridge.com

READER ADVISORY NOTICE: This information is intended only for the individual named above. If you received this in
error, please call 678-833-3303 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without printing, copying or
retransmitting it. Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written communications prepared and maintained or
received in the course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news
media upon request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70),

or received in the course of official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records available to the public and news
media upon request unless otherwise exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

————— Original Message-----

From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 10:07 AM

To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

Subject: Re: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

Called the Cty Hall. They're tearing down the houses for the amphitheater. Making noise is what | called over. They're
having the Henry Police take the phone and say all the phone calls are harassing.

Essentially, I've been banned from calling the city. Day one.

On 2019-08-22 14:16, Randi Rainey wrote:

> Good afternoon, No such records exist.

g ;

> Thank you,

>

> Randi Rainey

> Deputy City Clerk, CMC

> City of Stockbridge

> 4640 N. Henry Blvd.

> Stockbridge, GA 30281

> (770} 389-7900 ext. 264

> (678) 833-3312 { Direct line)

> rrainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov

> https://linkprotect.cudasve.com/urf?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.cityofstockbri
> dge.com&c=E,1, TRAWENRIFWmMZAONZM7_Ug5R0dq025H0VsX41aDDiSwxZ3w3v38iuUnijl
> u0_nCITOmxyRrPaiCmZzeWnYJLIZ315f-J905S2NQuUIREDnxw,, &typo=1
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>

> READER ADVISORY NOQTICE: This information is intended only for the

> individual named above. If you received this in error, please call

> 678-833-3312 to notify the sender, and then delete the email without

> printing, copying or retransmitting it.

> Georgia has a very broad Public Records Law. All written

> communications prepared and maintained or received in the course of
> official business by the City of Stockbridge are open records

> available to the public and news media upon request unless otherwise

> exempted by law (Ga. Statute 50-18-70).

> From: corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

> <corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org>

> Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2019 1:46 PM

> To: Randi Rainey <RRainey@cityofstockbridge-ga.gov>

> Subject: Amphitheater groundbreaking 50-18-70

>

> Hello,

>

> Under the Georgia Open Records Act 50-18-70 Et seq | would like to
> know the date and time of the "amphitheater project groundbreaking”.
>

> Thanks.

>

> C. Randazzo

> corey@stockbridgeamphitheater.org

> 6783758045
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StockbridgeAmphitweeter @a... - 21h
Replying to @stockbridgecity

This council is ruining my pursuit of
happiness. youtu.be/KPJrZalUtY88
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StockbridgeAmphitweeter @a... - 21h
Replying to @stockbridgecity

I'll have the rest of the traffic noise up
soon. Bridgefest was miserable for
residents. | |

Il have to sell my house before the
amphitheater opens. You place

community over constituency. youtu.be/
KPJrZalutyY88
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Show this thread

StockbridgeAmphitweeter (@a.. - 4d
@stockbridgecity | told you not to run
the traffic down Bryant anymore. It's 5:36
on a Saturday and work trailers are
bouncing over the speed bumps. You
people are fucking disrespectful.
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Georgia Cities €2 @gacities - 5d
#HappeningMow: GMA Legislative Policy
Council member & @stockbridgecity
Councilmember Neat Robinson
(@ElectNeat2019) joins GMA's
Thomaesa Bailey to meet keynote
speaker Rev. Dr. Jamal Bryant at the Ga

| egislative Black Caucus Annual
Conference. #GaPol #GaCities
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the rest who |'ve alreac
from twitter. To
Et seq. Don't do this or
again. 42 is there for a
is there for a reason. |
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